NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 29th day of March, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Presentation of proclamation.
- 3. Hear update from Nancy Smith, Texas Department of Transportation District Bridge Engineer, regarding routine bridge inspections and receive general information about the federal bridge replacement program.
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action to approve the creation of a line item and budget for Expo Center Uniforms & Rodeo Insurance and to authorize transfers.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action to approve the creation of a line item and budget for the Civic Center Uniforms and to authorize transfer.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a line item transfer for the Extension Office.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning February 2016 financial statements for Nacogdoches County.
- 8. Receive February 2016 Treasurer's Report.
- 9. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into an agreement with Lions Club International for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center on April 21-22, 2017.
- 10. Discuss and possibly take action concerning an Interlocal Agreement between Nacogdoches County and the Nacogdoches County Hospital District regarding the Texas Healthy Communities Grant.
- 11. Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices.
- 12. Acknowledge employee status change forms.

Adjourn

Dated this 24th day of March, 2016

Mike Perry, County Judge